TOWN of HIGHLAND

HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING • 3333 RIDGE ROAD • HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322 PHONE: (219) 838-1080 FAX: (219) 972-5097

OFFICE of the TOWN COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: THURSDAY, AUGUST 26, 2021
TO: AREA MEDIA AND PUBLIC

RE: SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF HIGHLAND.

PLEASE LET THIS SERVE AS NOTICE THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND TOWN COUNCIL IS CALLED FOR MONDAY, AUGUST 30, 2021 AT 6:30 P.M. THE PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING IS TO CONSIDER CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED GENERAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR 3500 JEWETT STREET, IF ADOPTED TO CONSIDER A PUBLIC HEARING ON ASSESSMENTS TO SUPPORT THE FINANCING OF THE PROJECT, CONSIDER ACTION ON ORDINANCE 1740 INTRODUCED BY COUNCILOR HERAK AT THE TOWN COUNCIL MEETING OF AUGUST 23 TO BE CONSIDERED AT THIS MEETING, AND ORDINANCE NO. 1743.

THE MEETING IS A HYBRID MEETING, TO BE BOTH IN PERSON AND ACCESSIBLE ON ZOOM PLATFORM.

TOWN COUNCIL of HIGHLAND Roger Sheeman, President

BY: OFFICE OF THE HIGHLAND CLERK-TREASURER MICHAEL W. GRIFFIN, CLERK-TREASURER

(IC 5-14-1.5-5).

Generation: 8/26/21 at 4:39 PM